
Thunder Valley Days XXV 

06 - 08 June 2025 

 

A Big Thank You to everyone who attended the 25th Annual Maryland State Championship, Thunder Valley Days.  

We hope that you enjoyed your time with us as we took our Sunset Ride. 

The scores for the match are included in the following pages and include, Clean, Dagnabbit, Overall Winners by 

Time, Stage Winners (x3), Category Winners, Overall Winners by Time with Details, and finally Scores by Posse. 

I want to thank you all for your flexibility with the schedule changes in our attempt to dodge the rain, and 

although we were not completely successful, we did manage to dodge most of it. 

Congratulations to all of our winners, and especially to 

Maryland State Men’s Champion – Lead Slinging Nick 

Maryland State Ladies Champion – Kiddo Caldwell 
 

Overall Match Men’s Champion – Lead Slinging Nick 

Overall Match Ladies Champion – Patsy Montana 



Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

54214 Chance Calico

44554 Deuce Diamondback

21775 Geronimo Jim

102810 Joker

82660 Lead Slinging Nick

107104 Patsy Montana

58547 Sassy Patty

81983 Silas Highland

7361 Skinny

113359 The Surgeon

3035 Walker Colt
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Dagnabbit award

Alias

Hud McCoy

Kiddo Caldwell

Montana Max

Sheriff R. T. Lee

Snake-eye Skulker

The Old Salt

Wyoming Schoolmarm
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 1 189.69 18.97 23.66 19.80 21.24 19.21

2 The Surgeon COW 2 191.36 18.12 22.92 16.82 20.33 20.53

3 Montana Max 49er 1 208.92 20.06 19.55 20.83 26.91 21.24

4 Walker Colt GF 1 210.57 21.11 23.10 21.15 25.21 20.91

5 Jack Sazerac WRA 1 214.85 23.36 19.62 28.00 26.25 24.17

6 Gunpowder John 49er 2 225.83 20.64 21.52 24.04 28.72 26.55

7 Sidewinder S 1 233.55 24.97 24.17 33.11 26.91 21.23

8 Geronimo Jim CB 1 237.76 23.10 22.43 23.44 30.30 23.36

9 Hud McCoy 49er 3 237.80 23.92 21.95 22.58 28.96 20.92

10 Silas Highland 49er 4 241.17 22.96 21.58 27.17 37.75 24.54

11 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 1 262.57 29.68 26.50 32.93 29.81 25.54

12 Wild Bill Diamond ES 1 277.22 23.90 22.20 68.68 30.77 27.06

13 Patsy Montana BWL 1 281.83 28.49 26.36 39.59 32.86 27.03

14 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 1 284.66 26.56 28.25 28.45 37.34 26.88

15 Joker GF 2 287.62 27.88 26.36 26.31 31.88 25.16

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.56 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 1/4⇣ 1/2⇡



Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 1 18.05 14.53 16.19 20.37 17.67

2 The Surgeon COW 2 18.71 15.50 21.62 21.83 14.98

3 Montana Max 49er 1 25.09 18.66 17.73 20.05 18.80

4 Walker Colt GF 1 18.63 20.03 18.83 22.15 19.45

5 Jack Sazerac WRA 1 16.44 27.41 16.13 18.07 15.40

6 Gunpowder John 49er 2 18.51 19.14 17.40 30.81 18.50

7 Sidewinder S 1 20.22 18.61 19.50 19.61 25.22

8 Geronimo Jim CB 1 26.95 20.00 20.49 22.83 24.86

9 Hud McCoy 49er 3 26.13 27.78 20.53 25.33 19.70

10 Silas Highland 49er 4 21.97 20.91 20.16 24.05 20.08

11 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 1 25.33 22.22 22.21 25.73 22.62

12 Wild Bill Diamond ES 1 21.65 19.90 20.20 22.08 20.78

13 Patsy Montana BWL 1 26.33 25.00 24.33 27.02 24.82

14 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 1 33.59 22.26 25.49 25.51 30.33

15 Joker GF 2 30.15 23.40 33.18 36.12 27.18
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

16 Kiddo Caldwell LS 1 295.66 30.31 28.79 30.39 43.17 33.53

17 Idaho Coyote S 2 309.93 25.54 29.77 45.35 31.03 23.90

18 Deuce Diamondback BW 1 310.39 28.20 26.25 29.20 34.36 30.18

19 The Old Salt SS 1 311.54 31.50 28.38 29.55 47.13 31.19

20 Vaquero Dan CB 2 324.01 25.03 31.43 47.06 38.66 37.70

21 Damascus Steele S 3 332.74 26.74 27.53 31.58 38.00 30.67

22 Skinny ES 2 338.54 35.28 30.83 32.57 39.17 37.08

23 Chance Calico SD 1 343.06 34.52 34.97 33.39 36.24 29.40

24 Dutch Coroner CC 1 349.05 18.84 21.49 150.00 32.82 18.48

25 Sixgun Tex S 4 359.07 39.04 32.82 36.29 38.67 36.04

26 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 1 363.68 39.72 35.19 34.05 58.46 35.72

27 Doc Scotchaday SS 2 366.58 35.59 33.16 55.63 37.29 35.09

28 Londontown Bob CC 2 381.57 51.90 35.48 41.96 41.24 37.10

29 Tomahawk Teri L49 1 394.38 33.39 50.19 41.49 56.83 34.67

30 Short Toe Steve FC 1 417.68 50.20 30.31 47.97 50.77 38.18
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

16 Kiddo Caldwell LS 1 26.44 25.39 25.56 26.50 25.58

17 Idaho Coyote S 2 29.85 25.66 32.05 41.76 25.02

18 Deuce Diamondback BW 1 37.12 37.90 22.63 29.52 35.03

19 The Old Salt SS 1 30.02 27.91 27.32 31.11 27.43

20 Vaquero Dan CB 2 40.58 26.88 25.12 25.48 26.07

21 Damascus Steele S 3 25.43 26.01 43.37 31.15 52.26

22 Skinny ES 2 32.79 30.94 28.18 41.03 30.67

23 Chance Calico SD 1 37.18 36.14 31.52 36.70 33.00

24 Dutch Coroner CC 1 22.66 21.91 16.72 23.87 22.26

25 Sixgun Tex S 4 31.82 48.43 29.88 36.07 30.01

26 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 1 32.25 29.11 32.70 33.71 32.77

27 Doc Scotchaday SS 2 29.08 27.24 37.32 36.33 39.85

28 Londontown Bob CC 2 38.14 30.53 32.20 37.56 35.46

29 Tomahawk Teri L49 1 24.07 29.32 28.62 31.12 64.68

30 Short Toe Steve FC 1 46.84 47.41 39.31 37.84 28.85
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

31 Lightening Rider SS 3 427.25 68.97 36.31 52.36 42.15 35.07

32 Maverick, The ES 3 429.07 39.51 35.34 46.70 60.18 53.85

33 Reload Red WRA 2 437.65 38.14 43.18 37.10 51.36 44.38

34 Montelius Thaddeus Chambers GF 3 439.92 150.00 34.40 39.62 33.68 33.31

35 Sassy Patty LWRA 1 445.33 40.07 38.32 68.20 54.11 44.81

36 Pop LeCorque GFS 2 454.69 33.23 47.13 55.26 55.51 37.05

37 Annie Aces LSS 2 493.67 41.76 38.61 98.45 59.19 39.38

38 Jersey Slim DW 1 500.14 59.77 46.22 68.82 54.43 48.06

39 Tricky Tori CG 1 513.20 67.40 56.57 51.83 60.93 46.21

40 Rifle Ryan DW 2 553.20 47.04 59.24 150.00 47.94 36.13

41 Holli Docaday LFD 1 619.53 57.66 51.80 67.69 66.26 55.45

42 Catoctin EP 1 620.56 56.86 58.49 57.85 67.17 66.77

43 Mustang Major DW 3 620.84 50.70 46.88 52.35 61.83 46.22

44 El Diablo Don F 1 631.72 61.96 150.00 45.06 78.85 44.82

45 Sassy Suzy LSS 3 681.26 96.60 100.25 77.48 91.05 67.01
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

31 Lightening Rider SS 3 38.83 39.07 31.51 41.46 41.52

32 Maverick, The ES 3 37.53 38.23 35.89 48.19 33.65

33 Reload Red WRA 2 48.82 44.80 38.01 49.06 42.80

34 Montelius Thaddeus Chambers GF 3 30.75 37.31 20.34 36.19 24.32

35 Sassy Patty LWRA 1 38.96 37.31 46.46 41.90 35.19

36 Pop LeCorque GFS 2 32.61 43.72 57.32 38.62 54.24

37 Annie Aces LSS 2 43.60 45.78 48.43 46.29 32.18

38 Jersey Slim DW 1 43.11 53.33 39.96 45.47 40.97

39 Tricky Tori CG 1 43.56 35.72 43.32 50.10 57.56

40 Rifle Ryan DW 2 33.86 57.85 32.81 37.43 50.90

41 Holli Docaday LFD 1 72.01 43.52 52.35 72.45 80.34

42 Catoctin EP 1 50.61 77.03 59.53 67.18 59.07

43 Mustang Major DW 3 46.62 48.59 43.53 74.12 150.00

44 El Diablo Don F 1 90.60 34.63 30.05 55.77 39.98

45 Sassy Suzy LSS 3 52.01 47.41 53.18 49.17 47.10
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

46 Whynot Earp DW 4 706.28 72.25 69.71 73.39 68.90 68.81

47 Julia Kat BG 1 942.18 100.83 86.95 119.45 105.45 89.57
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

46 Whynot Earp DW 4 87.64 73.81 63.27 61.38 67.12

47 Julia Kat BG 1 98.32 69.61 78.60 117.63 75.77
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1 - Ellsworth’s Claim

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

The Surgeon 1 18.12 18.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutch Coroner 2 18.84 18.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 3 18.97 18.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2 - They’ve Got Sue!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Montana Max 1 19.55 19.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Sazerac 2 19.62 19.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutch Coroner 3 21.49 21.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 3 - The Three Musketeers!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

The Surgeon 1 16.82 16.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 2 19.80 19.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 3 20.83 20.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 4 - Bullock & Star Hardware

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

The Surgeon 1 20.33 20.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 2 21.24 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walker Colt 3 25.21 25.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 5 - Save The Dog!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 18.48 18.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 2 19.21 19.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Surgeon 3 20.53 20.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6 - Damn You George Hearst!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 16.44 16.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 2 18.05 18.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gunpowder John 3 18.51 18.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 7 - The Rifle Shot!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lead Slinging Nick 1 14.53 14.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Surgeon 2 15.50 15.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sidewinder 3 18.61 18.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 8 - Payday Boys!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 16.13 16.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 2 16.19 16.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutch Coroner 3 16.72 16.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 9 - No Varmints Or Vagrants!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 18.07 18.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sidewinder 2 19.61 19.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 3 20.05 20.05 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 10 - Doc Holiday

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

The Surgeon 1 14.98 14.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Sazerac 2 15.40 15.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Slinging Nick 3 17.67 17.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Montana Max 3 49er 208.92 20.06 19.55 20.83 26.91 21.24 25.09 18.66 17.73 20.05 18.80

2 Gunpowder John 6 49er 225.83 20.64 21.52 24.04 28.72 26.55 18.51 19.14 17.40 30.81 18.50

3 Hud McCoy 9 49er 237.80 23.92 21.95 22.58 28.96 20.92 26.13 27.78 20.53 25.33 19.70

4 Silas Highland 10 49er 241.17 22.96 21.58 27.17 37.75 24.54 21.97 20.91 20.16 24.05 20.08

B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Deuce Diamondback 18 BW 310.39 28.20 26.25 29.20 34.36 30.18 37.12 37.90 22.63 29.52 35.03

Buckarette (13 and under)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Julia Kat 47 BG 942.18 100.83 86.95 119.45 105.45 89.57 98.32 69.61 78.60 117.63 75.77

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Geronimo Jim 8 CB 237.76 23.10 22.43 23.44 30.30 23.36 26.95 20.00 20.49 22.83 24.86

2 Vaquero Dan 20 CB 324.01 25.03 31.43 47.06 38.66 37.70 40.58 26.88 25.12 25.48 26.07

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Dutch Coroner 24 CC 349.05 18.84 21.49 150.00 32.82 18.48 22.66 21.91 16.72 23.87 22.26

2 Londontown Bob 28 CC 381.57 51.90 35.48 41.96 41.24 37.10 38.14 30.53 32.20 37.56 35.46
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Category Winners by Time
Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Lead Slinging Nick 1 COW 189.69 18.97 23.66 19.80 21.24 19.21 18.05 14.53 16.19 20.37 17.67

2 The Surgeon 2 COW 191.36 18.12 22.92 16.82 20.33 20.53 18.71 15.50 21.62 21.83 14.98

Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Tricky Tori 39 CG 513.20 67.40 56.57 51.83 60.93 46.21 43.56 35.72 43.32 50.10 57.56

Deuces Wild

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Jersey Slim 38 DW 500.14 59.77 46.22 68.82 54.43 48.06 43.11 53.33 39.96 45.47 40.97

2 Rifle Ryan 40 DW 553.20 47.04 59.24 150.00 47.94 36.13 33.86 57.85 32.81 37.43 50.90

3 Mustang Major 43 DW 620.84 50.70 46.88 52.35 61.83 46.22 46.62 48.59 43.53 74.12 150.00

4 Whynot Earp 46 DW 706.28 72.25 69.71 73.39 68.90 68.81 87.64 73.81 63.27 61.38 67.12

El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Catoctin 42 EP 620.56 56.86 58.49 57.85 67.17 66.77 50.61 77.03 59.53 67.18 59.07

Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Wild Bill Diamond 12 ES 277.22 23.90 22.20 68.68 30.77 27.06 21.65 19.90 20.20 22.08 20.78

2 Skinny 22 ES 338.54 35.28 30.83 32.57 39.17 37.08 32.79 30.94 28.18 41.03 30.67

3 Maverick, The 32 ES 429.07 39.51 35.34 46.70 60.18 53.85 37.53 38.23 35.89 48.19 33.65
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Category Winners by Time
Elder Statesman Duelist (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sheriff R. T. Lee 11 ESD 262.57 29.68 26.50 32.93 29.81 25.54 25.33 22.22 22.21 25.73 22.62

Frontier Cartridge

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Short Toe Steve 30 FC 417.68 50.20 30.31 47.97 50.77 38.18 46.84 47.41 39.31 37.84 28.85

Frontiersman

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 El Diablo Don 44 F 631.72 61.96 150.00 45.06 78.85 44.82 90.60 34.63 30.05 55.77 39.98

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Walker Colt 4 GF 210.57 21.11 23.10 21.15 25.21 20.91 18.63 20.03 18.83 22.15 19.45

2 Joker 15 GF 287.62 27.88 26.36 26.31 31.88 25.16 30.15 23.40 33.18 36.12 27.18

3 Montelius Thaddeus Chambers 34 GF 439.92 150.00 34.40 39.62 33.68 33.31 30.75 37.31 20.34 36.19 24.32

Lady 49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Tomahawk Teri 29 L49 394.38 33.39 50.19 41.49 56.83 34.67 24.07 29.32 28.62 31.12 64.68

Lady B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Patsy Montana 13 BWL 281.83 28.49 26.36 39.59 32.86 27.03 26.33 25.00 24.33 27.02 24.82
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Category Winners by Time
Lady Frontier Cartridge Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Holli Docaday 41 LFD 619.53 57.66 51.80 67.69 66.26 55.45 72.01 43.52 52.35 72.45 80.34

Lady Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Kiddo Caldwell 16 LS 295.66 30.31 28.79 30.39 43.17 33.53 26.44 25.39 25.56 26.50 25.58

Lady Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Wyoming Schoolmarm 26 LSS 363.68 39.72 35.19 34.05 58.46 35.72 32.25 29.11 32.70 33.71 32.77

2 Annie Aces 37 LSS 493.67 41.76 38.61 98.45 59.19 39.38 43.60 45.78 48.43 46.29 32.18

3 Sassy Suzy 45 LSS 681.26 96.60 100.25 77.48 91.05 67.01 52.01 47.41 53.18 49.17 47.10

Lady Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sassy Patty 35 LWRA 445.33 40.07 38.32 68.20 54.11 44.81 38.96 37.31 46.46 41.90 35.19

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sidewinder 7 S 233.55 24.97 24.17 33.11 26.91 21.23 20.22 18.61 19.50 19.61 25.22

2 Idaho Coyote 17 S 309.93 25.54 29.77 45.35 31.03 23.90 29.85 25.66 32.05 41.76 25.02

3 Damascus Steele 21 S 332.74 26.74 27.53 31.58 38.00 30.67 25.43 26.01 43.37 31.15 52.26

4 Sixgun Tex 25 S 359.07 39.04 32.82 36.29 38.67 36.04 31.82 48.43 29.88 36.07 30.01
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Category Winners by Time
Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Chance Calico 23 SD 343.06 34.52 34.97 33.39 36.24 29.40 37.18 36.14 31.52 36.70 33.00

Senior Gunfighter (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Snake-eye Skulker 14 GFS 284.66 26.56 28.25 28.45 37.34 26.88 33.59 22.26 25.49 25.51 30.33

2 Pop LeCorque 36 GFS 454.69 33.23 47.13 55.26 55.51 37.05 32.61 43.72 57.32 38.62 54.24

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 The Old Salt 19 SS 311.54 31.50 28.38 29.55 47.13 31.19 30.02 27.91 27.32 31.11 27.43

2 Doc Scotchaday 27 SS 366.58 35.59 33.16 55.63 37.29 35.09 29.08 27.24 37.32 36.33 39.85

3 Lightening Rider 31 SS 427.25 68.97 36.31 52.36 42.15 35.07 38.83 39.07 31.51 41.46 41.52

Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Jack Sazerac 5 WRA 214.85 23.36 19.62 28.00 26.25 24.17 16.44 27.41 16.13 18.07 15.40

2 Reload Red 33 WRA 437.65 38.14 43.18 37.10 51.36 44.38 48.82 44.80 38.01 49.06 42.80
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Ellsworth’s Claim Stage 2 - They’ve Got Sue! Stage 3 - The Three Musketeers! Stage 4 - Bullock & Star Hardware Stage 5 - Save The Dog!

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 1 189.69 18.97 0 0 0 0 0 18.97 23.66 0 0 0 0 0 23.66 19.80 0 0 0 0 0 19.80 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 21.24 19.21 0 0 0 0 0 19.21

2 The Surgeon COW 2 191.36 18.12 0 0 0 0 0 18.12 22.92 0 0 0 0 0 22.92 16.82 0 0 0 0 0 16.82 20.33 0 0 0 0 0 20.33 20.53 0 0 0 0 0 20.53

3 Montana Max 49er 1 208.92 20.06 0 0 0 0 0 20.06 19.55 0 0 0 0 0 19.55 20.83 0 0 0 0 0 20.83 26.91 0 0 0 0 0 26.91 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 21.24

4 Walker Colt GF 1 210.57 21.11 0 0 0 0 0 21.11 23.10 0 0 0 0 0 23.10 21.15 0 0 0 0 0 21.15 25.21 0 0 0 0 0 25.21 20.91 0 0 0 0 0 20.91

5 Jack Sazerac WRA 1 214.85 18.36 1 0 0 0 0 23.36 19.62 0 0 0 0 0 19.62 23.00 1 0 0 0 0 28.00 26.25 0 0 0 0 0 26.25 19.17 1 0 0 0 0 24.17

6 Gunpowder John 49er 2 225.83 20.64 0 0 0 0 0 20.64 21.52 0 0 0 0 0 21.52 24.04 0 0 0 0 0 24.04 28.72 0 0 0 0 0 28.72 21.55 1 0 0 0 0 26.55

7 Sidewinder S 1 233.55 24.97 0 0 0 0 0 24.97 24.17 0 0 0 0 0 24.17 23.11 2 0 0 0 0 33.11 26.91 0 0 0 0 0 26.91 21.23 0 0 0 0 0 21.23

8 Geronimo Jim CB 1 237.76 23.10 0 0 0 0 0 23.10 22.43 0 0 0 0 0 22.43 23.44 0 0 0 0 0 23.44 30.30 0 0 0 0 0 30.30 23.36 0 0 0 0 0 23.36

9 Hud McCoy 49er 3 237.80 23.92 0 0 0 0 0 23.92 21.95 0 0 0 0 0 21.95 22.58 0 0 0 0 0 22.58 28.96 0 0 0 0 0 28.96 20.92 0 0 0 0 0 20.92

10 Silas Highland 49er 4 241.17 22.96 0 0 0 0 0 22.96 21.58 0 0 0 0 0 21.58 27.17 0 0 0 0 0 27.17 37.75 0 0 0 0 0 37.75 24.54 0 0 0 0 0 24.54

11 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 1 262.57 29.68 0 0 0 0 0 29.68 26.50 0 0 0 0 0 26.50 27.93 1 0 0 0 0 32.93 29.81 0 0 0 0 0 29.81 25.54 0 0 0 0 0 25.54

12 Wild Bill Diamond ES 1 277.22 23.90 0 0 0 0 0 23.90 22.20 0 0 0 0 0 22.20 53.68 1 1 0 0 0 68.68 30.77 0 0 0 0 0 30.77 27.06 0 0 0 0 0 27.06

13 Patsy Montana BWL 1 281.83 28.49 0 0 0 0 0 28.49 26.36 0 0 0 0 0 26.36 39.59 0 0 0 0 0 39.59 32.86 0 0 0 0 0 32.86 27.03 0 0 0 0 0 27.03

14 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 1 284.66 26.56 0 0 0 0 0 26.56 28.25 0 0 0 0 0 28.25 28.45 0 0 0 0 0 28.45 37.34 0 0 0 0 0 37.34 26.88 0 0 0 0 0 26.88

15 Joker GF 2 287.62 27.88 0 0 0 0 0 27.88 26.36 0 0 0 0 0 26.36 26.31 0 0 0 0 0 26.31 31.88 0 0 0 0 0 31.88 25.16 0 0 0 0 0 25.16

16 Kiddo Caldwell LS 1 295.66 30.31 0 0 0 0 0 30.31 28.79 0 0 0 0 0 28.79 30.39 0 0 0 0 0 30.39 43.17 0 0 0 0 0 43.17 28.53 1 0 0 0 0 33.53

17 Idaho Coyote S 2 309.93 25.54 0 0 0 0 0 25.54 24.77 1 0 0 0 0 29.77 35.35 0 1 0 0 0 45.35 31.03 0 0 0 0 0 31.03 23.90 0 0 0 0 0 23.90

18 Deuce Diamondback BW 1 310.39 28.20 0 0 0 0 0 28.20 26.25 0 0 0 0 0 26.25 29.20 0 0 0 0 0 29.20 34.36 0 0 0 0 0 34.36 30.18 0 0 0 0 0 30.18

19 The Old Salt SS 1 311.54 31.50 0 0 0 0 0 31.50 28.38 0 0 0 0 0 28.38 29.55 0 0 0 0 0 29.55 42.13 1 0 0 0 0 47.13 31.19 0 0 0 0 0 31.19

20 Vaquero Dan CB 2 324.01 25.03 0 0 0 0 0 25.03 31.43 0 0 0 0 0 31.43 37.06 0 1 0 0 0 47.06 38.66 0 0 0 0 0 38.66 37.70 0 0 0 0 0 37.70

21 Damascus Steele S 3 332.74 26.74 0 0 0 0 0 26.74 27.53 0 0 0 0 0 27.53 31.58 0 0 0 0 0 31.58 38.00 0 0 0 0 0 38.00 30.67 0 0 0 0 0 30.67

22 Skinny ES 2 338.54 35.28 0 0 0 0 0 35.28 30.83 0 0 0 0 0 30.83 32.57 0 0 0 0 0 32.57 39.17 0 0 0 0 0 39.17 37.08 0 0 0 0 0 37.08

23 Chance Calico SD 1 343.06 34.52 0 0 0 0 0 34.52 34.97 0 0 0 0 0 34.97 33.39 0 0 0 0 0 33.39 36.24 0 0 0 0 0 36.24 29.40 0 0 0 0 0 29.40

24 Dutch Coroner CC 1 349.05 18.84 0 0 0 0 0 18.84 21.49 0 0 0 0 0 21.49 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 22.82 2 0 0 0 0 32.82 18.48 0 0 0 0 0 18.48

25 Sixgun Tex S 4 359.07 39.04 0 0 0 0 0 39.04 32.82 0 0 0 0 0 32.82 36.29 0 0 0 0 0 36.29 38.67 0 0 0 0 0 38.67 36.04 0 0 0 0 0 36.04

26 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 1 363.68 34.72 1 0 0 0 0 39.72 35.19 0 0 0 0 0 35.19 34.05 0 0 0 0 0 34.05 58.46 0 0 0 0 0 58.46 35.72 0 0 0 0 0 35.72

27 Doc Scotchaday SS 2 366.58 35.59 0 0 0 0 0 35.59 33.16 0 0 0 0 0 33.16 40.63 1 1 0 0 0 55.63 37.29 0 0 0 0 0 37.29 35.09 0 0 0 0 0 35.09

28 Londontown Bob CC 2 381.57 36.90 3 0 0 0 0 51.90 35.48 0 0 0 0 0 35.48 36.96 1 0 0 0 0 41.96 41.24 0 0 0 0 0 41.24 37.10 0 0 0 0 0 37.10

29 Tomahawk Teri L49 1 394.38 33.39 0 0 0 0 0 33.39 50.19 0 0 0 0 0 50.19 31.49 0 0 0 1 0 41.49 46.83 0 0 0 1 0 56.83 34.67 0 0 0 0 0 34.67

30 Short Toe Steve FC 1 417.68 40.20 2 0 0 0 0 50.20 30.31 0 0 0 0 0 30.31 42.97 1 0 0 0 0 47.97 45.77 1 0 0 0 0 50.77 38.18 0 0 0 0 0 38.18

31 Lightening Rider SS 3 427.25 53.97 3 0 0 0 0 68.97 36.31 0 0 0 0 0 36.31 52.36 0 0 0 0 0 52.36 42.15 0 0 0 0 0 42.15 35.07 0 0 0 0 0 35.07

32 Maverick, The ES 3 429.07 39.51 0 0 0 0 0 39.51 35.34 0 0 0 0 0 35.34 46.70 0 0 0 0 0 46.70 60.18 0 0 0 0 0 60.18 43.85 0 1 0 0 0 53.85

33 Reload Red WRA 2 437.65 38.14 0 0 0 0 0 38.14 43.18 0 0 0 0 0 43.18 37.10 0 0 0 0 0 37.10 51.36 0 0 0 0 0 51.36 44.38 0 0 0 0 0 44.38

34 Montelius Thaddeus Chambers GF 3 439.92 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 24.40 2 0 0 0 0 34.40 24.62 3 0 0 0 0 39.62 28.68 1 0 0 0 0 33.68 23.31 2 0 0 0 0 33.31

35 Sassy Patty LWRA 1 445.33 40.07 0 0 0 0 0 40.07 38.32 0 0 0 0 0 38.32 68.20 0 0 0 0 0 68.20 54.11 0 0 0 0 0 54.11 44.81 0 0 0 0 0 44.81

36 Pop LeCorque GFS 2 454.69 33.23 0 0 0 0 0 33.23 47.13 0 0 0 0 0 47.13 45.26 2 0 0 0 0 55.26 55.51 0 0 0 0 0 55.51 37.05 0 0 0 0 0 37.05

37 Annie Aces LSS 2 493.67 41.76 0 0 0 0 0 41.76 38.61 0 0 0 0 0 38.61 78.45 4 0 0 0 0 98.45 59.19 0 0 0 0 0 59.19 39.38 0 0 0 0 0 39.38

38 Jersey Slim DW 1 500.14 49.77 2 0 0 0 0 59.77 46.22 0 0 0 0 0 46.22 63.82 1 0 0 0 0 68.82 54.43 0 0 0 0 0 54.43 48.06 0 0 0 0 0 48.06

39 Tricky Tori CG 1 513.20 52.40 1 1 0 0 0 67.40 56.57 0 0 0 0 0 56.57 46.83 1 0 0 0 0 51.83 60.93 0 0 0 0 0 60.93 46.21 0 0 0 0 0 46.21
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 6 - Damn You George Hearst! Stage 7 - The Rifle Shot! Stage 8 - Payday Boys! Stage 9 - No Varmints Or Vagrants! Stage 10 - Doc Holiday

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 1 18.05 0 0 0 0 0 18.05 14.53 0 0 0 0 0 14.53 16.19 0 0 0 0 0 16.19 20.37 0 0 1 0 0 20.37 17.67 0 0 0 0 0 17.67

2 The Surgeon COW 2 18.71 0 0 0 0 0 18.71 15.50 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 21.62 0 0 0 0 0 21.62 21.83 0 0 1 0 0 21.83 14.98 0 0 0 0 0 14.98

3 Montana Max 49er 1 20.09 1 0 0 0 0 25.09 18.66 0 0 0 0 0 18.66 17.73 0 0 0 0 0 17.73 20.05 0 0 1 0 0 20.05 18.80 0 0 0 0 0 18.80

4 Walker Colt GF 1 18.63 0 0 0 0 0 18.63 20.03 0 0 0 0 0 20.03 18.83 0 0 0 0 0 18.83 22.15 0 0 0 0 0 22.15 19.45 0 0 0 0 0 19.45

5 Jack Sazerac WRA 1 16.44 0 0 0 0 0 16.44 17.41 0 1 0 0 0 27.41 16.13 0 0 0 0 0 16.13 18.07 0 0 0 0 0 18.07 15.40 0 0 0 0 0 15.40

6 Gunpowder John 49er 2 18.51 0 0 0 0 0 18.51 19.14 0 0 0 0 0 19.14 17.40 0 0 0 0 0 17.40 20.81 0 0 0 1 0 30.81 18.50 0 0 0 0 0 18.50

7 Sidewinder S 1 20.22 0 0 0 0 0 20.22 18.61 0 0 0 0 0 18.61 19.50 0 0 0 0 0 19.50 19.61 0 0 0 0 0 19.61 25.22 0 0 0 0 0 25.22

8 Geronimo Jim CB 1 26.95 0 0 0 0 0 26.95 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 20.49 0 0 0 0 0 20.49 22.83 0 0 0 0 0 22.83 24.86 0 0 0 0 0 24.86

9 Hud McCoy 49er 3 21.13 1 0 0 0 0 26.13 27.78 0 0 0 0 0 27.78 20.53 0 0 0 0 0 20.53 25.33 0 0 0 0 0 25.33 19.70 0 0 0 0 0 19.70

10 Silas Highland 49er 4 21.97 0 0 0 0 0 21.97 20.91 0 0 0 0 0 20.91 20.16 0 0 0 0 0 20.16 24.05 0 0 0 0 0 24.05 20.08 0 0 0 0 0 20.08

11 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 1 25.33 0 0 0 0 0 25.33 22.22 0 0 0 0 0 22.22 22.21 0 0 0 0 0 22.21 25.73 0 0 0 0 0 25.73 22.62 0 0 0 0 0 22.62

12 Wild Bill Diamond ES 1 21.65 0 0 0 0 0 21.65 19.90 0 0 0 0 0 19.90 20.20 0 0 0 0 0 20.20 22.08 0 0 1 0 0 22.08 20.78 0 0 0 0 0 20.78

13 Patsy Montana BWL 1 26.33 0 0 0 0 0 26.33 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 24.33 0 0 0 0 0 24.33 27.02 0 0 0 0 0 27.02 24.82 0 0 0 0 0 24.82

14 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 1 28.59 1 0 0 0 0 33.59 22.26 0 0 0 0 0 22.26 25.49 0 0 0 0 0 25.49 25.51 0 0 0 0 0 25.51 30.33 0 0 0 0 0 30.33

15 Joker GF 2 30.15 0 0 0 0 0 30.15 23.40 0 0 0 0 0 23.40 33.18 0 0 0 0 0 33.18 36.12 0 0 1 0 0 36.12 27.18 0 0 0 0 0 27.18

16 Kiddo Caldwell LS 1 26.44 0 0 0 0 0 26.44 25.39 0 0 0 0 0 25.39 25.56 0 0 0 0 0 25.56 26.50 0 0 0 0 0 26.50 25.58 0 0 0 0 0 25.58

17 Idaho Coyote S 2 29.85 0 0 0 0 0 29.85 25.66 0 0 0 0 0 25.66 27.05 1 0 0 0 0 32.05 26.76 1 1 0 0 0 41.76 25.02 0 0 0 0 0 25.02

18 Deuce Diamondback BW 1 37.12 0 0 0 0 0 37.12 37.90 0 0 0 0 0 37.90 22.63 0 0 0 0 0 22.63 29.52 0 0 0 0 0 29.52 35.03 0 0 0 0 0 35.03

19 The Old Salt SS 1 30.02 0 0 0 0 0 30.02 27.91 0 0 0 0 0 27.91 27.32 0 0 0 0 0 27.32 31.11 0 0 0 0 0 31.11 27.43 0 0 0 0 0 27.43

20 Vaquero Dan CB 2 40.58 0 0 0 0 0 40.58 26.88 0 0 0 0 0 26.88 25.12 0 0 0 0 0 25.12 25.48 0 0 0 0 0 25.48 26.07 0 0 0 0 0 26.07

21 Damascus Steele S 3 25.43 0 0 0 0 0 25.43 26.01 0 0 0 0 0 26.01 43.37 0 0 0 0 0 43.37 31.15 0 0 0 0 0 31.15 37.26 1 1 0 0 0 52.26

22 Skinny ES 2 32.79 0 0 0 0 0 32.79 30.94 0 0 0 0 0 30.94 28.18 0 0 0 0 0 28.18 41.03 0 0 0 0 0 41.03 30.67 0 0 0 0 0 30.67

23 Chance Calico SD 1 37.18 0 0 0 0 0 37.18 36.14 0 0 0 0 0 36.14 31.52 0 0 0 0 0 31.52 36.70 0 0 0 0 0 36.70 33.00 0 0 0 0 0 33.00

24 Dutch Coroner CC 1 17.66 1 0 0 0 0 22.66 16.91 1 0 0 0 0 21.91 16.72 0 0 0 0 0 16.72 18.87 1 0 0 0 0 23.87 17.26 1 0 0 0 0 22.26

25 Sixgun Tex S 4 31.82 0 0 0 0 0 31.82 38.43 0 1 0 0 0 48.43 29.88 0 0 0 0 0 29.88 36.07 0 0 1 0 0 36.07 30.01 0 0 0 0 0 30.01

26 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 1 32.25 0 0 0 0 0 32.25 29.11 0 0 0 0 0 29.11 32.70 0 0 0 0 0 32.70 33.71 0 0 0 0 0 33.71 32.77 0 0 0 0 0 32.77

27 Doc Scotchaday SS 2 29.08 0 0 0 0 0 29.08 27.24 0 0 0 0 0 27.24 37.32 0 0 0 0 0 37.32 36.33 0 0 1 0 0 36.33 39.85 0 0 0 0 0 39.85

28 Londontown Bob CC 2 33.14 1 0 0 0 0 38.14 30.53 0 0 0 0 0 30.53 32.20 0 0 0 0 0 32.20 37.56 0 0 0 0 0 37.56 35.46 0 0 0 0 0 35.46

29 Tomahawk Teri L49 1 24.07 0 0 0 0 0 24.07 29.32 0 0 0 0 0 29.32 23.62 1 0 0 0 0 28.62 31.12 0 0 1 0 0 31.12 54.68 0 1 0 0 0 64.68

30 Short Toe Steve FC 1 41.84 1 0 0 0 0 46.84 37.41 0 1 0 0 0 47.41 39.31 0 0 0 0 0 39.31 37.84 0 0 1 0 0 37.84 28.85 0 0 0 0 0 28.85

31 Lightening Rider SS 3 33.83 1 0 0 0 0 38.83 39.07 0 0 0 0 0 39.07 31.51 0 0 0 0 0 31.51 41.46 0 0 0 0 0 41.46 36.52 1 0 0 0 0 41.52

32 Maverick, The ES 3 37.53 0 0 0 0 0 37.53 38.23 0 0 0 0 0 38.23 35.89 0 0 0 0 0 35.89 48.19 0 0 0 0 0 48.19 33.65 0 0 0 0 0 33.65

33 Reload Red WRA 2 38.82 2 0 0 0 0 48.82 34.80 0 1 0 0 0 44.80 33.01 1 0 0 0 0 38.01 49.06 0 0 0 0 0 49.06 32.80 0 1 0 0 0 42.80

34 Montelius Thaddeus Chambers GF 3 20.75 2 0 0 0 0 30.75 22.31 1 1 0 0 0 37.31 20.34 0 0 0 0 0 20.34 36.19 0 0 0 0 0 36.19 19.32 1 0 0 0 0 24.32

35 Sassy Patty LWRA 1 38.96 0 0 0 0 0 38.96 37.31 0 0 0 0 0 37.31 46.46 0 0 0 0 0 46.46 41.90 0 0 0 0 0 41.90 35.19 0 0 0 0 0 35.19

36 Pop LeCorque GFS 2 32.61 0 0 0 0 0 32.61 33.72 0 1 0 0 0 43.72 47.32 2 0 0 0 0 57.32 38.62 0 0 0 0 0 38.62 54.24 0 0 0 0 0 54.24

37 Annie Aces LSS 2 38.60 1 0 0 0 0 43.60 40.78 1 0 0 0 0 45.78 48.43 0 0 0 0 0 48.43 46.29 0 0 0 0 0 46.29 32.18 0 0 0 0 0 32.18

38 Jersey Slim DW 1 43.11 0 0 0 0 0 43.11 43.33 2 0 0 0 0 53.33 34.96 1 0 0 0 0 39.96 45.47 0 0 0 0 0 45.47 40.97 0 0 0 0 0 40.97

39 Tricky Tori CG 1 38.56 1 0 0 0 0 43.56 35.72 0 0 0 0 0 35.72 33.32 2 0 0 0 0 43.32 45.10 1 0 1 0 0 50.10 47.56 2 0 0 0 0 57.56
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Ellsworth’s Claim Stage 2 - They’ve Got Sue! Stage 3 - The Three Musketeers! Stage 4 - Bullock & Star Hardware Stage 5 - Save The Dog!

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

40 Rifle Ryan DW 2 553.20 47.04 0 0 0 0 0 47.04 54.24 1 0 0 0 0 59.24 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 47.94 0 0 0 0 0 47.94 36.13 0 0 0 0 0 36.13

41 Holli Docaday LFD 1 619.53 52.66 1 0 0 0 0 57.66 51.80 0 0 0 0 0 51.80 57.69 2 0 0 0 0 67.69 66.26 0 0 0 0 0 66.26 50.45 1 0 0 0 0 55.45

42 Catoctin EP 1 620.56 56.86 0 0 0 0 0 56.86 58.49 0 0 0 0 0 58.49 57.85 0 0 0 0 0 57.85 67.17 0 0 0 0 0 67.17 56.77 2 0 0 0 0 66.77

43 Mustang Major DW 3 620.84 50.70 0 0 0 0 0 50.70 46.88 0 0 0 0 0 46.88 52.35 0 0 0 0 0 52.35 61.83 0 0 0 0 0 61.83 46.22 0 0 0 0 0 46.22

44 El Diablo Don F 1 631.72 61.96 0 0 0 0 0 61.96 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 45.06 0 0 0 0 0 45.06 68.85 0 1 0 0 0 78.85 44.82 0 0 0 0 0 44.82

45 Sassy Suzy LSS 3 681.26 86.60 2 0 0 0 0 96.60 95.25 1 0 0 0 0 100.25 72.48 1 0 0 0 0 77.48 91.05 0 0 0 0 0 91.05 62.01 1 0 0 0 0 67.01

46 Whynot Earp DW 4 706.28 62.25 2 0 0 0 0 72.25 64.71 1 0 0 0 0 69.71 73.39 0 0 0 0 0 73.39 68.90 0 0 0 0 0 68.90 58.81 0 1 0 0 0 68.81

47 Julia Kat BG 1 942.18 90.83 2 0 0 0 0 100.83 81.95 1 0 0 0 0 86.95 109.45 2 0 0 0 0 119.45 100.45 1 0 0 0 0 105.45 84.57 1 0 0 0 0 89.57
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 6 - Damn You George Hearst! Stage 7 - The Rifle Shot! Stage 8 - Payday Boys! Stage 9 - No Varmints Or Vagrants! Stage 10 - Doc Holiday

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

40 Rifle Ryan DW 2 33.86 0 0 0 0 0 33.86 57.85 0 0 0 0 0 57.85 32.81 0 0 0 0 0 32.81 37.43 0 0 1 0 0 37.43 50.90 0 0 0 0 0 50.90

41 Holli Docaday LFD 1 57.01 3 0 0 0 0 72.01 43.52 0 0 0 0 0 43.52 52.35 0 0 0 0 0 52.35 72.45 0 0 0 0 0 72.45 65.34 1 1 0 0 0 80.34

42 Catoctin EP 1 50.61 0 0 0 0 0 50.61 62.03 3 0 0 0 0 77.03 59.53 0 0 0 0 0 59.53 67.18 0 0 1 0 0 67.18 59.07 0 0 0 0 0 59.07

43 Mustang Major DW 3 46.62 0 0 0 0 0 46.62 48.59 0 0 0 0 0 48.59 43.53 0 0 0 0 0 43.53 74.12 0 0 1 0 0 74.12 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00

44 El Diablo Don F 1 65.60 5 0 0 0 0 90.60 34.63 0 0 0 0 0 34.63 30.05 0 0 0 0 0 30.05 50.77 1 0 0 0 0 55.77 34.98 1 0 0 0 0 39.98

45 Sassy Suzy LSS 3 52.01 0 0 0 0 0 52.01 47.41 0 0 0 0 0 47.41 53.18 0 0 0 0 0 53.18 49.17 0 0 1 0 0 49.17 47.10 0 0 0 0 0 47.10

46 Whynot Earp DW 4 77.64 2 0 0 0 0 87.64 68.81 1 0 0 0 0 73.81 53.27 2 0 0 0 0 63.27 61.38 0 0 0 0 0 61.38 57.12 0 1 0 0 0 67.12

47 Julia Kat BG 1 78.32 2 1 0 0 0 98.32 69.61 0 0 0 0 0 69.61 73.60 1 0 0 0 0 78.60 112.63 1 0 0 0 0 117.63 70.77 1 0 0 0 0 75.77
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Complete Scores by Posse
Posse 1

Shooter Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Doc Scotchaday SS 35.59 0 0 0 0 0 35.59 33.16 0 0 0 0 0 33.16 40.63 1 1 0 0 0 55.63 37.29 0 0 0 0 0 37.29 35.09 0 0 0 0 0 35.09

Dutch Coroner CC 18.84 0 0 0 0 0 18.84 21.49 0 0 0 0 0 21.49 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 22.82 2 0 0 0 0 32.82 18.48 0 0 0 0 0 18.48

Geronimo Jim CB 23.10 0 0 0 0 0 23.10 22.43 0 0 0 0 0 22.43 23.44 0 0 0 0 0 23.44 30.30 0 0 0 0 0 30.30 23.36 0 0 0 0 0 23.36

Gunpowder John 49er 20.64 0 0 0 0 0 20.64 21.52 0 0 0 0 0 21.52 24.04 0 0 0 0 0 24.04 28.72 0 0 0 0 0 28.72 21.55 1 0 0 0 0 26.55

Idaho Coyote S 25.54 0 0 0 0 0 25.54 24.77 1 0 0 0 0 29.77 35.35 0 1 0 0 0 45.35 31.03 0 0 0 0 0 31.03 23.90 0 0 0 0 0 23.90

Lightening Rider SS 53.97 3 0 0 0 0 68.97 36.31 0 0 0 0 0 36.31 52.36 0 0 0 0 0 52.36 42.15 0 0 0 0 0 42.15 35.07 0 0 0 0 0 35.07

Londontown Bob CC 36.90 3 0 0 0 0 51.90 35.48 0 0 0 0 0 35.48 36.96 1 0 0 0 0 41.96 41.24 0 0 0 0 0 41.24 37.10 0 0 0 0 0 37.10

Patsy Montana BWL 28.49 0 0 0 0 0 28.49 26.36 0 0 0 0 0 26.36 39.59 0 0 0 0 0 39.59 32.86 0 0 0 0 0 32.86 27.03 0 0 0 0 0 27.03

Pop LeCorque GFS 33.23 0 0 0 0 0 33.23 47.13 0 0 0 0 0 47.13 45.26 2 0 0 0 0 55.26 55.51 0 0 0 0 0 55.51 37.05 0 0 0 0 0 37.05

Sassy Suzy LSS 86.60 2 0 0 0 0 96.60 95.25 1 0 0 0 0 100.25 72.48 1 0 0 0 0 77.48 91.05 0 0 0 0 0 91.05 62.01 1 0 0 0 0 67.01

Tricky Tori CG 52.40 1 1 0 0 0 67.40 56.57 0 0 0 0 0 56.57 46.83 1 0 0 0 0 51.83 60.93 0 0 0 0 0 60.93 46.21 0 0 0 0 0 46.21

Vaquero Dan CB 25.03 0 0 0 0 0 25.03 31.43 0 0 0 0 0 31.43 37.06 0 1 0 0 0 47.06 38.66 0 0 0 0 0 38.66 37.70 0 0 0 0 0 37.70

Walker Colt GF 21.11 0 0 0 0 0 21.11 23.10 0 0 0 0 0 23.10 21.15 0 0 0 0 0 21.15 25.21 0 0 0 0 0 25.21 20.91 0 0 0 0 0 20.91

Wild Bill Diamond ES 23.90 0 0 0 0 0 23.90 22.20 0 0 0 0 0 22.20 53.68 1 1 0 0 0 68.68 30.77 0 0 0 0 0 30.77 27.06 0 0 0 0 0 27.06

Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 34.72 1 0 0 0 0 39.72 35.19 0 0 0 0 0 35.19 34.05 0 0 0 0 0 34.05 58.46 0 0 0 0 0 58.46 35.72 0 0 0 0 0 35.72

Posse 2

Shooter Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Annie Aces LSS 41.76 0 0 0 0 0 41.76 38.61 0 0 0 0 0 38.61 78.45 4 0 0 0 0 98.45 59.19 0 0 0 0 0 59.19 39.38 0 0 0 0 0 39.38

Catoctin EP 56.86 0 0 0 0 0 56.86 58.49 0 0 0 0 0 58.49 57.85 0 0 0 0 0 57.85 67.17 0 0 0 0 0 67.17 56.77 2 0 0 0 0 66.77

Chance Calico SD 34.52 0 0 0 0 0 34.52 34.97 0 0 0 0 0 34.97 33.39 0 0 0 0 0 33.39 36.24 0 0 0 0 0 36.24 29.40 0 0 0 0 0 29.40

Deuce Diamondback BW 28.20 0 0 0 0 0 28.20 26.25 0 0 0 0 0 26.25 29.20 0 0 0 0 0 29.20 34.36 0 0 0 0 0 34.36 30.18 0 0 0 0 0 30.18

Jack Sazerac WRA 18.36 1 0 0 0 0 23.36 19.62 0 0 0 0 0 19.62 23.00 1 0 0 0 0 28.00 26.25 0 0 0 0 0 26.25 19.17 1 0 0 0 0 24.17

Jersey Slim DW 49.77 2 0 0 0 0 59.77 46.22 0 0 0 0 0 46.22 63.82 1 0 0 0 0 68.82 54.43 0 0 0 0 0 54.43 48.06 0 0 0 0 0 48.06

Lead Slinging Nick COW 18.97 0 0 0 0 0 18.97 23.66 0 0 0 0 0 23.66 19.80 0 0 0 0 0 19.80 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 21.24 19.21 0 0 0 0 0 19.21

Montana Max 49er 20.06 0 0 0 0 0 20.06 19.55 0 0 0 0 0 19.55 20.83 0 0 0 0 0 20.83 26.91 0 0 0 0 0 26.91 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 21.24

Montelius Thaddeus Chambers GF SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 24.40 2 0 0 0 0 34.40 24.62 3 0 0 0 0 39.62 28.68 1 0 0 0 0 33.68 23.31 2 0 0 0 0 33.31

Mustang Major DW 50.70 0 0 0 0 0 50.70 46.88 0 0 0 0 0 46.88 52.35 0 0 0 0 0 52.35 61.83 0 0 0 0 0 61.83 46.22 0 0 0 0 0 46.22

Rifle Ryan DW 47.04 0 0 0 0 0 47.04 54.24 1 0 0 0 0 59.24 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 47.94 0 0 0 0 0 47.94 36.13 0 0 0 0 0 36.13

Sassy Patty LWRA 40.07 0 0 0 0 0 40.07 38.32 0 0 0 0 0 38.32 68.20 0 0 0 0 0 68.20 54.11 0 0 0 0 0 54.11 44.81 0 0 0 0 0 44.81

Short Toe Steve FC 40.20 2 0 0 0 0 50.20 30.31 0 0 0 0 0 30.31 42.97 1 0 0 0 0 47.97 45.77 1 0 0 0 0 50.77 38.18 0 0 0 0 0 38.18

Sidewinder S 24.97 0 0 0 0 0 24.97 24.17 0 0 0 0 0 24.17 23.11 2 0 0 0 0 33.11 26.91 0 0 0 0 0 26.91 21.23 0 0 0 0 0 21.23
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Complete Scores by Posse
Posse 1

Shooter Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Doc Scotchaday SS 29.08 0 0 0 0 0 29.08 27.24 0 0 0 0 0 27.24 37.32 0 0 0 0 0 37.32 36.33 0 0 1 0 0 36.33 39.85 0 0 0 0 0 39.85

Dutch Coroner CC 17.66 1 0 0 0 0 22.66 16.91 1 0 0 0 0 21.91 16.72 0 0 0 0 0 16.72 18.87 1 0 0 0 0 23.87 17.26 1 0 0 0 0 22.26

Geronimo Jim CB 26.95 0 0 0 0 0 26.95 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 20.49 0 0 0 0 0 20.49 22.83 0 0 0 0 0 22.83 24.86 0 0 0 0 0 24.86

Gunpowder John 49er 18.51 0 0 0 0 0 18.51 19.14 0 0 0 0 0 19.14 17.40 0 0 0 0 0 17.40 20.81 0 0 0 1 0 30.81 18.50 0 0 0 0 0 18.50

Idaho Coyote S 29.85 0 0 0 0 0 29.85 25.66 0 0 0 0 0 25.66 27.05 1 0 0 0 0 32.05 26.76 1 1 0 0 0 41.76 25.02 0 0 0 0 0 25.02

Lightening Rider SS 33.83 1 0 0 0 0 38.83 39.07 0 0 0 0 0 39.07 31.51 0 0 0 0 0 31.51 41.46 0 0 0 0 0 41.46 36.52 1 0 0 0 0 41.52

Londontown Bob CC 33.14 1 0 0 0 0 38.14 30.53 0 0 0 0 0 30.53 32.20 0 0 0 0 0 32.20 37.56 0 0 0 0 0 37.56 35.46 0 0 0 0 0 35.46

Patsy Montana BWL 26.33 0 0 0 0 0 26.33 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 24.33 0 0 0 0 0 24.33 27.02 0 0 0 0 0 27.02 24.82 0 0 0 0 0 24.82

Pop LeCorque GFS 32.61 0 0 0 0 0 32.61 33.72 0 1 0 0 0 43.72 47.32 2 0 0 0 0 57.32 38.62 0 0 0 0 0 38.62 54.24 0 0 0 0 0 54.24

Sassy Suzy LSS 52.01 0 0 0 0 0 52.01 47.41 0 0 0 0 0 47.41 53.18 0 0 0 0 0 53.18 49.17 0 0 1 0 0 49.17 47.10 0 0 0 0 0 47.10

Tricky Tori CG 38.56 1 0 0 0 0 43.56 35.72 0 0 0 0 0 35.72 33.32 2 0 0 0 0 43.32 45.10 1 0 1 0 0 50.10 47.56 2 0 0 0 0 57.56

Vaquero Dan CB 40.58 0 0 0 0 0 40.58 26.88 0 0 0 0 0 26.88 25.12 0 0 0 0 0 25.12 25.48 0 0 0 0 0 25.48 26.07 0 0 0 0 0 26.07

Walker Colt GF 18.63 0 0 0 0 0 18.63 20.03 0 0 0 0 0 20.03 18.83 0 0 0 0 0 18.83 22.15 0 0 0 0 0 22.15 19.45 0 0 0 0 0 19.45

Wild Bill Diamond ES 21.65 0 0 0 0 0 21.65 19.90 0 0 0 0 0 19.90 20.20 0 0 0 0 0 20.20 22.08 0 0 1 0 0 22.08 20.78 0 0 0 0 0 20.78

Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 32.25 0 0 0 0 0 32.25 29.11 0 0 0 0 0 29.11 32.70 0 0 0 0 0 32.70 33.71 0 0 0 0 0 33.71 32.77 0 0 0 0 0 32.77

Posse 2

Shooter Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Annie Aces LSS 38.60 1 0 0 0 0 43.60 40.78 1 0 0 0 0 45.78 48.43 0 0 0 0 0 48.43 46.29 0 0 0 0 0 46.29 32.18 0 0 0 0 0 32.18

Catoctin EP 50.61 0 0 0 0 0 50.61 62.03 3 0 0 0 0 77.03 59.53 0 0 0 0 0 59.53 67.18 0 0 1 0 0 67.18 59.07 0 0 0 0 0 59.07

Chance Calico SD 37.18 0 0 0 0 0 37.18 36.14 0 0 0 0 0 36.14 31.52 0 0 0 0 0 31.52 36.70 0 0 0 0 0 36.70 33.00 0 0 0 0 0 33.00

Deuce Diamondback BW 37.12 0 0 0 0 0 37.12 37.90 0 0 0 0 0 37.90 22.63 0 0 0 0 0 22.63 29.52 0 0 0 0 0 29.52 35.03 0 0 0 0 0 35.03

Jack Sazerac WRA 16.44 0 0 0 0 0 16.44 17.41 0 1 0 0 0 27.41 16.13 0 0 0 0 0 16.13 18.07 0 0 0 0 0 18.07 15.40 0 0 0 0 0 15.40

Jersey Slim DW 43.11 0 0 0 0 0 43.11 43.33 2 0 0 0 0 53.33 34.96 1 0 0 0 0 39.96 45.47 0 0 0 0 0 45.47 40.97 0 0 0 0 0 40.97

Lead Slinging Nick COW 18.05 0 0 0 0 0 18.05 14.53 0 0 0 0 0 14.53 16.19 0 0 0 0 0 16.19 20.37 0 0 1 0 0 20.37 17.67 0 0 0 0 0 17.67

Montana Max 49er 20.09 1 0 0 0 0 25.09 18.66 0 0 0 0 0 18.66 17.73 0 0 0 0 0 17.73 20.05 0 0 1 0 0 20.05 18.80 0 0 0 0 0 18.80

Montelius Thaddeus Chambers GF 20.75 2 0 0 0 0 30.75 22.31 1 1 0 0 0 37.31 20.34 0 0 0 0 0 20.34 36.19 0 0 0 0 0 36.19 19.32 1 0 0 0 0 24.32

Mustang Major DW 46.62 0 0 0 0 0 46.62 48.59 0 0 0 0 0 48.59 43.53 0 0 0 0 0 43.53 74.12 0 0 1 0 0 74.12 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00

Rifle Ryan DW 33.86 0 0 0 0 0 33.86 57.85 0 0 0 0 0 57.85 32.81 0 0 0 0 0 32.81 37.43 0 0 1 0 0 37.43 50.90 0 0 0 0 0 50.90

Sassy Patty LWRA 38.96 0 0 0 0 0 38.96 37.31 0 0 0 0 0 37.31 46.46 0 0 0 0 0 46.46 41.90 0 0 0 0 0 41.90 35.19 0 0 0 0 0 35.19

Short Toe Steve FC 41.84 1 0 0 0 0 46.84 37.41 0 1 0 0 0 47.41 39.31 0 0 0 0 0 39.31 37.84 0 0 1 0 0 37.84 28.85 0 0 0 0 0 28.85

Sidewinder S 20.22 0 0 0 0 0 20.22 18.61 0 0 0 0 0 18.61 19.50 0 0 0 0 0 19.50 19.61 0 0 0 0 0 19.61 25.22 0 0 0 0 0 25.22
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Complete Scores by Posse
Posse 2

Shooter Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Sixgun Tex S 39.04 0 0 0 0 0 39.04 32.82 0 0 0 0 0 32.82 36.29 0 0 0 0 0 36.29 38.67 0 0 0 0 0 38.67 36.04 0 0 0 0 0 36.04

The Surgeon COW 18.12 0 0 0 0 0 18.12 22.92 0 0 0 0 0 22.92 16.82 0 0 0 0 0 16.82 20.33 0 0 0 0 0 20.33 20.53 0 0 0 0 0 20.53

Whynot Earp DW 62.25 2 0 0 0 0 72.25 64.71 1 0 0 0 0 69.71 73.39 0 0 0 0 0 73.39 68.90 0 0 0 0 0 68.90 58.81 0 1 0 0 0 68.81

Posse 3

Shooter Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Damascus Steele S 26.74 0 0 0 0 0 26.74 27.53 0 0 0 0 0 27.53 31.58 0 0 0 0 0 31.58 38.00 0 0 0 0 0 38.00 30.67 0 0 0 0 0 30.67

El Diablo Don F 61.96 0 0 0 0 0 61.96 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 45.06 0 0 0 0 0 45.06 68.85 0 1 0 0 0 78.85 44.82 0 0 0 0 0 44.82

Holli Docaday LFD 52.66 1 0 0 0 0 57.66 51.80 0 0 0 0 0 51.80 57.69 2 0 0 0 0 67.69 66.26 0 0 0 0 0 66.26 50.45 1 0 0 0 0 55.45

Hud McCoy 49er 23.92 0 0 0 0 0 23.92 21.95 0 0 0 0 0 21.95 22.58 0 0 0 0 0 22.58 28.96 0 0 0 0 0 28.96 20.92 0 0 0 0 0 20.92

Joker GF 27.88 0 0 0 0 0 27.88 26.36 0 0 0 0 0 26.36 26.31 0 0 0 0 0 26.31 31.88 0 0 0 0 0 31.88 25.16 0 0 0 0 0 25.16

Julia Kat BG 90.83 2 0 0 0 0 100.83 81.95 1 0 0 0 0 86.95 109.45 2 0 0 0 0 119.45 100.45 1 0 0 0 0 105.45 84.57 1 0 0 0 0 89.57

Kiddo Caldwell LS 30.31 0 0 0 0 0 30.31 28.79 0 0 0 0 0 28.79 30.39 0 0 0 0 0 30.39 43.17 0 0 0 0 0 43.17 28.53 1 0 0 0 0 33.53

Maverick, The ES 39.51 0 0 0 0 0 39.51 35.34 0 0 0 0 0 35.34 46.70 0 0 0 0 0 46.70 60.18 0 0 0 0 0 60.18 43.85 0 1 0 0 0 53.85

Reload Red WRA 38.14 0 0 0 0 0 38.14 43.18 0 0 0 0 0 43.18 37.10 0 0 0 0 0 37.10 51.36 0 0 0 0 0 51.36 44.38 0 0 0 0 0 44.38

Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 29.68 0 0 0 0 0 29.68 26.50 0 0 0 0 0 26.50 27.93 1 0 0 0 0 32.93 29.81 0 0 0 0 0 29.81 25.54 0 0 0 0 0 25.54

Silas Highland 49er 22.96 0 0 0 0 0 22.96 21.58 0 0 0 0 0 21.58 27.17 0 0 0 0 0 27.17 37.75 0 0 0 0 0 37.75 24.54 0 0 0 0 0 24.54

Skinny ES 35.28 0 0 0 0 0 35.28 30.83 0 0 0 0 0 30.83 32.57 0 0 0 0 0 32.57 39.17 0 0 0 0 0 39.17 37.08 0 0 0 0 0 37.08

Snake-eye Skulker GFS 26.56 0 0 0 0 0 26.56 28.25 0 0 0 0 0 28.25 28.45 0 0 0 0 0 28.45 37.34 0 0 0 0 0 37.34 26.88 0 0 0 0 0 26.88

The Old Salt SS 31.50 0 0 0 0 0 31.50 28.38 0 0 0 0 0 28.38 29.55 0 0 0 0 0 29.55 42.13 1 0 0 0 0 47.13 31.19 0 0 0 0 0 31.19

Tomahawk Teri L49 33.39 0 0 0 0 0 33.39 50.19 0 0 0 0 0 50.19 31.49 0 0 0 1 0 41.49 46.83 0 0 0 1 0 56.83 34.67 0 0 0 0 0 34.67
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Thunder Valley Days XXV (6/7/25 - 6/8/25): Complete Scores by Posse
Posse 2

Shooter Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Sixgun Tex S 31.82 0 0 0 0 0 31.82 38.43 0 1 0 0 0 48.43 29.88 0 0 0 0 0 29.88 36.07 0 0 1 0 0 36.07 30.01 0 0 0 0 0 30.01

The Surgeon COW 18.71 0 0 0 0 0 18.71 15.50 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 21.62 0 0 0 0 0 21.62 21.83 0 0 1 0 0 21.83 14.98 0 0 0 0 0 14.98

Whynot Earp DW 77.64 2 0 0 0 0 87.64 68.81 1 0 0 0 0 73.81 53.27 2 0 0 0 0 63.27 61.38 0 0 0 0 0 61.38 57.12 0 1 0 0 0 67.12

Posse 3

Shooter Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

Damascus Steele S 25.43 0 0 0 0 0 25.43 26.01 0 0 0 0 0 26.01 43.37 0 0 0 0 0 43.37 31.15 0 0 0 0 0 31.15 37.26 1 1 0 0 0 52.26

El Diablo Don F 65.60 5 0 0 0 0 90.60 34.63 0 0 0 0 0 34.63 30.05 0 0 0 0 0 30.05 50.77 1 0 0 0 0 55.77 34.98 1 0 0 0 0 39.98

Holli Docaday LFD 57.01 3 0 0 0 0 72.01 43.52 0 0 0 0 0 43.52 52.35 0 0 0 0 0 52.35 72.45 0 0 0 0 0 72.45 65.34 1 1 0 0 0 80.34

Hud McCoy 49er 21.13 1 0 0 0 0 26.13 27.78 0 0 0 0 0 27.78 20.53 0 0 0 0 0 20.53 25.33 0 0 0 0 0 25.33 19.70 0 0 0 0 0 19.70

Joker GF 30.15 0 0 0 0 0 30.15 23.40 0 0 0 0 0 23.40 33.18 0 0 0 0 0 33.18 36.12 0 0 1 0 0 36.12 27.18 0 0 0 0 0 27.18

Julia Kat BG 78.32 2 1 0 0 0 98.32 69.61 0 0 0 0 0 69.61 73.60 1 0 0 0 0 78.60 112.63 1 0 0 0 0 117.63 70.77 1 0 0 0 0 75.77

Kiddo Caldwell LS 26.44 0 0 0 0 0 26.44 25.39 0 0 0 0 0 25.39 25.56 0 0 0 0 0 25.56 26.50 0 0 0 0 0 26.50 25.58 0 0 0 0 0 25.58

Maverick, The ES 37.53 0 0 0 0 0 37.53 38.23 0 0 0 0 0 38.23 35.89 0 0 0 0 0 35.89 48.19 0 0 0 0 0 48.19 33.65 0 0 0 0 0 33.65

Reload Red WRA 38.82 2 0 0 0 0 48.82 34.80 0 1 0 0 0 44.80 33.01 1 0 0 0 0 38.01 49.06 0 0 0 0 0 49.06 32.80 0 1 0 0 0 42.80

Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 25.33 0 0 0 0 0 25.33 22.22 0 0 0 0 0 22.22 22.21 0 0 0 0 0 22.21 25.73 0 0 0 0 0 25.73 22.62 0 0 0 0 0 22.62

Silas Highland 49er 21.97 0 0 0 0 0 21.97 20.91 0 0 0 0 0 20.91 20.16 0 0 0 0 0 20.16 24.05 0 0 0 0 0 24.05 20.08 0 0 0 0 0 20.08

Skinny ES 32.79 0 0 0 0 0 32.79 30.94 0 0 0 0 0 30.94 28.18 0 0 0 0 0 28.18 41.03 0 0 0 0 0 41.03 30.67 0 0 0 0 0 30.67

Snake-eye Skulker GFS 28.59 1 0 0 0 0 33.59 22.26 0 0 0 0 0 22.26 25.49 0 0 0 0 0 25.49 25.51 0 0 0 0 0 25.51 30.33 0 0 0 0 0 30.33

The Old Salt SS 30.02 0 0 0 0 0 30.02 27.91 0 0 0 0 0 27.91 27.32 0 0 0 0 0 27.32 31.11 0 0 0 0 0 31.11 27.43 0 0 0 0 0 27.43

Tomahawk Teri L49 24.07 0 0 0 0 0 24.07 29.32 0 0 0 0 0 29.32 23.62 1 0 0 0 0 28.62 31.12 0 0 1 0 0 31.12 54.68 0 1 0 0 0 64.68
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